Gas & Oil Spare Parts

FERNOX

k}, \

Email : partsdepot@hevac.ie

Muirfield Drive, Furry Park Industrial Estate, South Ring West Business Park,
Naas Road, Dublin 12. Santry, Dublin 9. Tramore Road, Cork
Ph: (01) 4191919 Ph: (01) 842 7037 Ph: 021432 1066

Fax: (01) 4584806 Fax: (01) 842 7045 Fax: 021 432 1068



Code
6230690
6230692
6301400
ARCASCHMO002P1
BAX231711
5112380
407676
407677
5111603
5112380
VOK10021984
VOK9800

h» Hevac

Gas Boiler Spare Parts

Boiler

Sime System Format

Sime Format 25HE

Sime Ecomfort 25HE
ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2 & 3 30-80

Baxi System 35/60 - 60/100
Potterton Neataheat E
Potterton Prima/Profile 30-100
Potterton Suprima 30-100
Potterton System

Vokera Mynute 12-20E
Vokera Mynute 12-20SE

€ List

€165.21
€238.44
€161.54
€159.07
€201.91
€166.88
€267.37
€267.37
€275.23
€166.88
€214.38
€199.36

Code
6243810
6243821
6243820
ARCAVALO0302P
BAX231857
BAX245122
5107339
402550
402552
907702
907704
5107339
VOK8277
VOK10021253

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System
Sime Format 25HE

Sime Ecomfort 25HE/EV
ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2 30-60

Baxi Solo 3

Baxi System 35/60 - 60/100
Potterton Suprima 30-80
Potterton Suprima 100
Potterton Profile 30-100
Potterton Pro/Prima 30-100
Potterton System

Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16SE
Vokera Mynute 12/16/20 E

€ List
€136.47
€164.43
€161.13
€138.62
€130.15
€94.77
€155.02
€121.49
€286.69
€310.26
€135.58
€155.02
€192.01
€191.43

Code
6225621
6261403
6225630
ARCAVNTO0003P1
BAX229421
BAX229422
BAX246051
BAX246052
248001
248002
909000
909001
5000858
5000859
5000860
409583
409569
409573
248001
248002
VOK5963
VOK5910

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System
Sime Format 25HE

Sime Ecomfort 25HE/EV
ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2 30-60

Baxi Solo 2 70-80

Baxi Solo 3 30-50

Baxi Solo 3 60-80

Baxi System 35/60 - 30/80
Baxi System 60-100
Potterton Prima 30-60
Potterton Prima 80-100
Potterton Suprima 30-60
Potterton Suprima 70-80
Potterton Suprima 100
Potterton Profile 30-60 E
Potterton Profile 80 E
Potterton Profile 100 E
Potterton System 35-60/30-80
Potterton System 60-100
Vokera Mynute 10/12/14 E/SE
Vokera Mynute 16/20 E/SE

€ List

€121.47
€355.18
€124.98
€102.26
€172.67
€317.77
€250.41
€301.25
€120.16
€135.17
€136.59
€154.28
€161.39
€168.24
€193.32
€188.31
€211.37
€275.51
€120.16
€135.17
€182.32
€138.58

Code
6174234
ARCASCAO0002P
BAX229423
BAX246044
248016
248016
VOK5388
VOK7810
VOK10021231
VOK10021232

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System
ARCA Pocket 24FR
Baxi Solo 2 30-60

Baxi Solo 3 50

Baxi System 35-60
Potterton System
Vokera Mynute 10/14 SE
Vokera Mynute 20 SE
Vokera Mynute 12/14 E
Vokera Mynute 16/20E

€ List

€248.31
€132.65
€455.91
€279.47
€183.74
€183.74
€218.81
€240.76
€189.62
€213.94

Code

5192600
ARCACIRO0700P
BAX248042
248041

248041
VOK6025
VOK10027370

™~

Boiler

Sime All 25kW

ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi System 60-80

Baxi System 35-60

Potterton System

Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20SE
Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20 E

€ List

€151.01
€119.31
€150.18
€143.51
€143.51
€288.34
€296.11

01/01/2014

Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12
Tel: 014191919 Fax: 01 4584806
Email: inffo@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

South Ring West Business Pk, Tramore Road,Cork
Tel: 021 432 1066 Fax: 021432 1068
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

Furry Park Ind Est, Santry, Dublin 9
Tel : 01 8427037 Fax: 01 8427045
Email: inffo@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

VAT Extra



Code
S58569383
S58569351
GW3
GW10
GW50
GW1050
GW150
LGWO003
C50-079W
UB150
UB50A
FW100
3007423
3007444
3006593
3012196

Gas Boiler Spare Parts

Boiler

Dungs GW10 A4
Dungs GW50 A
Dungs GW3A6
Dungs GW10
Dungs GW50
Dungs GW1050
Dungs GW150
Dungs LGW3A4
Dungs DWG-04U
Dungs UB150A6
Dungs UB501A4
Dungs FW100/2
Dungs LGW3A2
Dungs LGW10A2
Dungs GW10A4
Dungs GW150A5

k) Hevac

€ List Code Boiler

€389.82 5192100 Sime Format 24/30 System

€147.99 6274306 Sime Format 25HE

€55.03 6225707 Sime Ecomfort 25HE/EV

€52.09 ARCAPRS0003P1 |ARCA Pocket 24FR

€55.03 BAX230068 Baxi Solo 2 30-60

€173.11 BAX246053 Baxi Solo 3 30-50

€139.88 BAX5111609 Baxi Solo 3 60

€58.53 BAX5111610 Baxi Solo 3 70

€81.18 BAX246055 Baxi Solo 3 80

€154.51 247380 Baxi System 35-60/60-100

€139.83 247380 Potterton System 35-60/60-100

€234.92 642220 Potterton Prima

€100.14 642236 Potterton Suprima 30/70/100

€92.16 642228 Potterton Suprima 80

€112.22 642208 Potterton Profile 30-80E

€90.54 642216 Potterton Profile 100E
VOK1005272 Vokera Mynute 12/14/16/20SE/E

€ List
€57.19
€58.78
€49.70
€39.77
€76.11
€85.74
€53.88
€53.88
€74.46
€44.31
€44.31
€63.75
€62.81
€109.80
€99.44
€105.94
€76.59

Code

6146720
ARCATEROO01P
BAX5106746
248079

248079
VOK2258
VOK2258
VOK5441

L

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System

ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2/3 30-80

Baxi System 35-60/60-100
Potterton System 35-60/60-100
Vokera Mynute 10/14/20 SE
Vokera Mynute 12/16/20/28 E
Vokera Mynute 12/16/20 SE

€ List Code Boiler

€17.47 6013101 Sime All Models

€8.42 ARCAVALOQO700P1 |ARCA Pocket 24FR

€37.15 BAX241154 Baxi Solo 3 30-50

€14.16 BAX240396 Baxi Solo 3 70-80

€14.16 248043 Baxi System 35-60/60-100
€12.48 248043 Potterton System 35-60/60-100
€12.48 VOKO0439 Vokera Mynute 12/14/16/20 E
€10.04 VOK4254 Vokera Mynute 12/14/16/20 SE

€ List

€19.73
€6.53

€23.83
€23.83
€14.16
€14.16
€16.04
€12.32

Code
6235929
6235931
6235931
ARCAELEOO003P
247384
402925
407754
247384
VOK8364
VOK10021255

e ]
I

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System
Sime Format 25HE

Sime Ecomfort 25HE
ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi System 35/60 - 60/100
Potterton Pro/Prima 30-100
Potterton Suprima 30-80
Potterton System

Vokera Mynute 10-20 SE
Vokera Mynute 10-20 E

)

€ List Code Boiler

€19.73 6269810 Sime Ecomfort HE

€11.12 ARCACAV0001P1 |ARCA Pocket 24FR

€11.12 BAX225826 Baxi Solo 2 30-80

€3.84 BAX245277 Baxi Solo 3 30-80

€11.11 248037 Baxi System 35-60/60-100 IGN
€7.61 248098 Baxi System 35-60/60-100 ION
€18.71 407698 Potterton Pro/Prima 30-100
€11.11 407753 Potterton Suprima 30-80
€21.85 407756 Potterton Suprima 100

£€22.22 248098 Potterton System

01/01/2014

Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12
Tel: 01 4191919 Fax: 01 4584806
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

South Ring West Business Pk, Tramore Road,Cork
Tel: 021 432 1066 Fax: 021 432 1068
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

Furry Park Ind Est, Santry, Dublin 9
Tel : 01 8427037 Fax: 01 8427045
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

VAT Extra



b Hevac

Gas Boiler Spare Parts

Code
6231351
6231354
ARCASONO0101P1
BAX230204
BAX231252
BAX244540
248497
404504
404516
250068
5108265
248497
VOK3267
VOK10027352

Boiler

Sime Most Models

Sime Superior

ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2 30-80 Control Stat
Baxi Solo 2/3 30-80 Potentiom
Baxi Solo 3 30-80 Thermistor
Baxi System 35-60/60-100
Potterton Prima K36

Potterton Suprima 30-120
Potterton Suprima 30-120 Cont
Potterton System

Potterton System (Return Tem)
Vokera Mynute 12/14/16/20 SE
Vokera Mynute 16E

€ List

€13.16
€25.42
€9.12

€33.23
€45.61
€22.64
€14.16
€42.52
€21.41
€33.54
€23.11
€14.16
€21.97
€17.86

Code

RTC
POTTUTC
40225701
402905
BAX102005

Boiler

Sime All Models

Universal Thermocouple
Potterton Kingfisher (Honeywell)
Potterton Kingfisher (SIT)

Baxi Bermuda 552 Boiler

Code

5139140
5183711
5139130
ARCAVESO0700P
BAX240388
VOK7620
VOK7804
VOK10020840
VOK10020839

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System
Sime Format 25HE

Sime Ecomfort 25HE
ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 3 30-50

Vokera Mynute 10/14 SE
Vokera Mynute 20 SE
Vokera Mynute 10/12/14 E
Vokera Mynute 12/16/20 E

€ List
€52.62
€69.07
€60.36
€38.62
€118.11
€134.91
€211.84
€116.52
€174.79

Code

6290100
ARCAMANO0102P1
BAX230981
BAX042717
225251
200277
230981
238172
VOK10021264
VOK9599

Boiler

Sime Format 24/25HE/Ecomfor
ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2/3 30-80

Baxi Bermuda Boiler

Potterton Prima/Profile

Potterton Netaheat/Kingfisher
Potterton Suprima

Potterton Suprima (Pontentio)
Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20 E
Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20SE

Code Boiler € List
6098305 Sime Format System €23.02
BAX040456 Baxi Bermuda 552 Boiler €28.75
VOK10021272 Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20 E €21.65
Code Boiler € List
6040201 Sime All Models €14.89
ARCAVALO700P |ARCA Pocket 24FR €9.67
5000721 Baxi Solo 3 30-50 €27.12
248056 Baxi System 35-60/60-100 €13.72
248056 Potterton System €13.72
VOK4250 Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20SE €15.82
VOK1806 Vokera Mynute 10/12/14/16/20 E €22.72
Y
_oD
Code Boiler € List
6037502 Sime Format System €21.37
6149303 Sime Format 25HE €34.53
6131401 Sime Format 25HE Microswitch €11.13
VOK2044 Vokera Mynute 10/14/16/20 E €24.99
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Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12
Tel: 01 4191919 Fax: 01 4584806

South Ring West Business Pk, Tramore Road,Cork
Tel: 021 432 1066 Fax: 021 432 1068

Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

Furry Park Ind Est, Santry, Dublin 9
Tel : 01 8427037 Fax: 01 8427045

Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

VAT Extra



Code Boiler

RMPA Sime RX

RMGPA Rime RMG

BAX236142 Baxi Solo 2 30-80
BAXQ359A1041 Baxi Bermuda 552 Boiler
907739 Potterton Prima/Profile 30-100
212259 Potterton Profile 30-80

b Hevac

Gas Boiler Spare Parts

€ List Code

€16.44 5190700

€16.44 ARCABRUWOO06P
€35.61 BAX231708
€20.78 BAX231016
€49.22 248016

€46.87 248016

Boiler

Sime Format 24 System

ARCA Pocket 24FR

Baxi Solo 2 30-80/Solo 3 30-50
Baxi Solo 3 60-80

Baxi System 35-60

Potterton System 35-60

€ List
€109.61
€68.74
€107.11
€75.77
€53.72
€53.72

Code Description
TESTO310 Analyser c/w printer
TESTO316-1 Gas Leak Detector
TESTO317-2 Gas Leak Detector

€ List Code
€844.00 UGAUGE48
€206.00

€189.50

V4

Description
48" Manometer

€ List
€101.63

Code

6139770
6139774
6139772
ARCAICCO0001P
ARCAICC0002P
VOK5961
VOK5962
VOK5271

Boiler

Sime Format System Front Door
Sime Format System Side Panel
Sime Format Rear Panel

ARCA Pocket 24FR Front Panel
ARCA Pocket 24FR Side Panel
Vokera Mynute 10/14 E/SE Front
Vokera Mynute 10/14 E/SE Rear
Vokera Mynute 10-2014 E/SE Side

** We stock a Full & Comprehensive Range of Gas & Oil boiler spare parts .**

Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12

Tel: 014191919 Fax: 01 4584806
Email: inffo@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie
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South Ring West Business Pk, Tramore Road,Cork
Tel: 021 432 1066 Fax: 021432 1068
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

Furry Park Ind Est, Santry, Dublin 9

Tel : 01 8427037 Fax: 01 8427045
Email: inffo@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

VAT Extra



b Hevac

Oil Boiler Spare Parts

Code
3001156
3013071
3013073
BN12058201
BN12000701
BN12058101
BN11559504
3006090
LFL1335
S58539817
S58539822
747246236
MMI810
MMI810MOD35
C21-233U
TF832

TF830
DKO972MOD5
TMO720
TMG740
MMG810
DKG972MOD5
DKG972MOD10
BHO064

BHO72

ABBH
C21-382S

Burner/Type

Riello Mec 3/5/10/20

Riello RL 28 - 190

Riello RS 28 -100 / GS10/20
Landis GYR LME22.232A2
Landis GYR LMG22.233
Landis GYR LME21.230A2B
Landis GYR LOA24.171B2B
Landis GYR LFL 1.333.RL
Landis GYR LFL 1.335
Landis GYR LGB21.330A27
Landis GYR LGB22
Satronic MM1810 MOD40-34
Satronic MMI810.1 MOD43
Satronic MMI810.1 MOD35
Satronic MMI810 MOD40-34
Satronic TF832.3

Satronic TF830.3

Satronic DKO972 MOD.05
Satronic TMO720.4 MOD35
Satronic TMG740.3 MODA40-35
Satronic MMG810.1 MODA43
Satronic DKG972 MOD.05
Satronic DKG972 MOD.10
Danfoss BHO64

Danfoss BHO72

Danfoss Adaptor Base
Danfoss OBC82.10

€ List
€115.35
€223.63
€224.98
€215.85
€343.25
€150.24
€59.97
€803.98
€421.88
€347.27
€590.98
€445.69
€255.94
€298.13
€306.25
€65.53
€63.47
€80.66
€368.75
€550.85
€255.94
€133.93
€124.41
€71.25
€71.25
€37.90
€78.13

Burner/Type

Danfoss 0.50-8 Gallon 60/80 Deg

Danfoss 8.5-22 Gallon
Danfoss 0.50-1.10 Gallon ES
Danfoss 0.50-1.10 Gallon EH

€ List
€8.71
€11.80
€8.71
€8.71

Code
BFP21L3
BFP21R3
BN11975805
BN11975802
BN11975808
BN11975813
BN91367526
20031996
20030953
20031999

Burner/Type € List
Danfoss BFP21L3 €100.11
Danfoss BFP21R3 €95.52
Danfoss BFP21L5 €89.15
Danfoss BFP11L3 €79.73
Danfoss BFP52EL3 €71.46
Danfoss BFP41L3 €71.46
Suntec A2L75C €231.43
Riello Mec03/05/10 €119.32
Riello RDB 1/2 €121.91
Riello 40G20-40G20S €125.67

Code
52L0003
5210030
BN11597703
EBI

3012159
3003847
3003785
3002894
3002480

Burner/Type € List

Traffo 2 Pole Transformer €61.38
Traffo 1 Pole Transformer €61.90
Bentone EBI €90.43
Danfoss EBI €26.92
Riello 40GS10/20 €98.87
Riello RS28/38/50/70/100/130 £€89.78
Riello RL28/38&3ph/50/70/100/130 €99.02
Riello RL34/44 €90.44
Reillo RS34/44 €84.19

Code
BSS
BDS

14

Description
Single Boiler Stat
Dual Boiler Stat

€ List
€15.20
€29.18

Code
0.600
MANIFOLD

Descriptioh € List
0 - 600 PSI Qil filled Gauge €13.47
Oil Pressure Testing Manifold €23.28

01/01/2014

Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12

Tel: 014191919 Fax: 01 4584806
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

South Ring West Business Pk, Tramore Road,Cork
Tel: 021432 1066 Fax: 021 432 1068
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie

Furry Park Ind Est, Santry, Dublin 9
Tel : 01 8427037 Fax: 01 8427045
Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie
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b Hevac

Oil Boiler Spare Parts

Code Burner/Type € List

3005721 40G3 €16.98

3005711 40G5 €20.50

3002918 40G10 €20.54

3002919 40G20/40G20S €30.18

3006706 40GS20 €17.28

3012129 RS50 €27.65

3003796 RL28/34/38/44/50/70/100/130/190 €15.60

3003850 RS28/38/50 €17.83

3003851 RS28/38/50 €22.94 Code Burner/Type € List
3006943 40GS10 €15.75 3007971 40G3/5/10 €120.69
3012015 RS70/100 €31.43 3005820 40G20/20S €128.98
3008860 RDB1 &2 €22.57 3002836 RDB1 &2 €121.53
3014037 RS34/44 €30.82 BN11714806 Bentone B9 €163.43
3003894 RS34/44 €24.51 A02017M Nuway NOL 1/2/3 €72.03
3006704 40GS5 €26.99 A06013M Nuway NOL 6/9/13/16 €111.06

m;ﬂ;
Code Description € List
Code Burner/Type € List 3005721.000 40G3 €16.98
3020500 40G3/5/10 £€68.58 3005711 40G5 €20.50
3006499 40G20/20S/20DHL €40.34 3002918 40G10 €20.54
3020444 40G20/20S/20DHL €61.11 3002919 40G20/40G20S €30.18
3003825 RL28/34/38/44/50/70/100/130/190 €128.56 BN11593701 Bentone B9 to B20 €15.93

Code Description € List Code Burner/Type € List

GPRRO06 6mm Glass Fibre Rope per metre €1.18 FOL 1/4" Female x 1/4" Female €14.00
GPRR09 9mm Glass Fibre Rope per metre €1.31 FOL38 3/8" Female x 3/8" Female €14.00
GPRR10 10mm Glass Fibre Rope per metre €1.65 20022601 Riello MEC 3/5/10/20 €19.05
GPRR12 12mm Glass Fibre Rope per metre €1.76 20032426 Riello RDB 1/2 €28.82
GPRR15 15mm Glass Fibre Rope per metre €2.13 20033646 Riello RL28/34/38/44/50 £€32.72
GPRR25 25mm Glass Fibre Rope per metre €2.97 20033716 Riello RL70/100/130 €36.51

Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12 South Ring West Business Pk, Tramore Road,Cork Furry Park Ind Est, Santry, Dublin 9
Tel: 014191919 Fax: 01 4584806 Tel: 021432 1066 Fax: 021 432 1068 Tel : 01 8427037 Fax: 01 8427045
Email: info@hevac.ie Email: info@hevac.ie Email: info@hevac.ie
Web: www.hevac.ie Web: www.hevac.ie Web: www.hevac.ie
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Code Description
SUPERLUX1212 |12 x 12 Gasket Board
SUPERLUX1612 |16 x 12 Gasket Board
SUPERLUX1616 (16 x 16 Gasket Board

MB 1.2mtr x Imtr Gasket Board

h» Hevac

Oil Boiler Spare Parts

Code Description

FCO050 5009 Tub of Fire Cement
FC100 1Kg Tub of Fire Cement
FC200 2Kg Tub of Fire Cement
FC500 5Kg Tub of Fire Cement
HYDRA High Temperature Silicone
DED94305027 Nipple Lubricant
DED94285095 Section Sealant (Industrial)

///"' === ’
€ List Code Burner/Type € List
€10.26 POTT200455 15" Nylon Brush €5.01
€18.12 POTT595012 24" Nylon Brush €9.51
€18.12 POTT907736 Flue Scrapper c/w Handle €14.81
€50.00 G50050W 30mm Industrial Nylon Brush Head €16.06
G50051K 40mm Industrial Nylon Brush Head €16.87
G50052L 50mm Industrial Nylon Brush Head €16.87
G50054N 70mm Industrial Nylon Brush Head €17.34
G50055P 80mm Industrial Nylon Brush Head €18.89
G50056Q 100mm Industrial Nylon Brush Head €18.89
G50040U 20mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €17.12
G50041R 30mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €16.88
G50042J 40mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €16.88
G50043K 50mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €18.43
G50044L 60mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €18.43
G50045M 70mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €19.44
G50046N 80mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €19.44
G50047P 100mm Industrial Steel Brush Head €19.44
G50058S Triangular Steel Brush Head €23.81
€ List G50060Y Triangular Head €36.72
€1.95 G50062N 8mm x 1mtr Twisted Rod Handle €27.85
€2.85 G50063P 10mm x 1mtr Twisted Rod Handle €30.63
€4.06 G50064Q 10mm x 1.5mtr Twisted Rod Handle €32.03
€9.63 G50065R 2mtr PVC Rod Handle €29.56
€11.43 G50067K 1.5mtr PVC Rod Handle €19.18
€17.44
€43.78

[

Code Description
POTTCMA Carbon Monoxide Alarm
POTTCOD CO Detector

SleepSafe

Code Description € List

POTTHSC Heat Sink Compound €12.59

POTTG Tin of Graphite €15.23
€ List POTTM Tin of Manganese €15.01
€35.94 POTTSP Smoke Pellets £€5.60
€39.59 BOSM Smoke Matches €3.00

** We stock a Full & Comprehensive Range of Gas & Qil boiler spare parts .**

CLIMA DI VALORE

BAXI

sime De Dietrich £

RIELLO

BURNERS

WATER HEATERS

Muirfield Drive, Naas Road, Dublin 12
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